



South Somerset District Council

Freedom of Information Act (2000) & Environmental Information Regulation (2004)

Information Request Reference Number: 326

RESPONSE

You have asked South Somerset District Council for the following information:-

1. Are you aware of Historic England's Heritage Champion Initiative?
We are not aware of the scheme.
2. Does your local authority currently have an appointed Heritage Champion and if so, when were they appointed?
n/a
3. Do you have the name and contact details of the Heritage Champion?
n/a
4. If you do not have a Heritage Champion, do you have any plans to appoint such a person?
We are not aware of the scheme and don't have any plans at this current time to appoint such a role.

Please review the information on our website regarding the [re-use of Public Sector Information](#).